



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.2233 OF 2025

Swayam Realtprs & Traders LLPPetitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Darius Khambata, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Khatlawala, Mr. Karan Rukhana, Mr. Nirav Shah, Mr. Anuj Jaiswal i/b. Little & Company, for the Petitioner.

Smt. Jaymala Ostwalh, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 8.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 31st JANUARY 2025.

P.C.:-

- 1) Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
- 2) At the outset, Mr. Khambata learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner has tendered a schedule of the Proposed Amendment. The same is taken on record. Accordingly, amendment to be carried out during the course of the day in terms of the schedule of the Proposed Amendment. The learned Senior Counsel has also tendered judgments on which reliance is sought. Same are also taken on record.



3) Issue notice to the Respondent Nos.1 to 8. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of all the Respondents and seeks time to file an affidavit in reply. Time granted. The said affidavit to be filed in the Registry within two weeks from today with an advance copy to the other side.

4) Stand over to 21st February 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.02.04
17:59:19
+0530