



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.2233 OF 2025

Swayam Realtors and Traders LLP ... Petitioner.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. F. Devitre, Senior Advocate, a/w Adv. Nirav Shah, Adv. Karan Rukhana
and Adv. Anuj Jaiswal, i/by Little & Co. for the Petitioner.
Ms. Jaymala J. Ostwal, Addl. GP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA AND
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.
(VACATION COURT)

DATE : 15th May 2025.

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.05.17
09:59:40
+0530

PC.:-

. This matter is not to be placed before the Bench of which
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arif S. Doctor is a Member.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)