



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 2233 OF 2025

Swayam Realtors and Traders LLP .....Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

Mr. F. Devitre, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Nirav Shah, Mr. Anuj Jaiswal, i/b Little & Co., for the Petitioner.

Ms. Jaymala Ostwal, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 8.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> JULY 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> July 2025 at 10.30 a.m.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)