



*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.2233 OF 2025

Swayam Realtors and Traders LLP ... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. FF. Devitre, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Karan Rukhana, Mr. Nirav Shah and Mr. Anuj Jaiswal i/b Little & Co. for the Petitioner

Ms. Jaymala Ostwal, Addl. G.P for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 8

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
FRIDAY, 18th JULY 2025**

P.C.

1 Learned Addl. G.P. seeks time to file additional affidvit-in-reply. Time granted. The same be filed in the Registry on or before 24th July 2025 with an advcance copy served on the learned counsel for the petitioner.

2 Stand over to 28th July 2025. To be listed at 10:15 a.m.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.