



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.2233 OF 2025

Swayam Realtors and Traders LLP .....Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ....Respondents

Mr. F. De Vitre, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anuj Jaiswal, i/b Little & Co., for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jay Sanklecha, 'B' Panel counsel with Ms. Jaymala Ostwal, Additional Government Pleader, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> JULY 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> August 2025 at 4:00 p.m.
2. Reply Affidavit, if any, to be filed in the Registry during the course of this week, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respective parties.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)