



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3274 OF 2025

Swayam Realtors And Traders Llp ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Government..RESPONDENT

Pleader,

Mr. Fredun De-Vitre, Sr Adv a/w Mr. Ajay Khatlawala, Mr.
karan Rukhana, mr. Nirav Shah, Mr Anuj Jaiswal i/by Little and
Company, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Jay Sanklecha, B-Panel counsel a/w Ms. Jaymala Ostwal,
Addl GP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 3rd September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/09/2025 (at 04.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)