



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3274 OF 2025

Swayam Realtors And Traders LlpPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Government..RESPONDENT

Pleader,

Mr Anuj Jaiswal i/b Little & Co for Petitioner.

Ms Vaishali Choudhari, Addl GP a/w Mr Jay Sanklecha, B

Panel counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 9

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 10th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/01/2026 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)