



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3274 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.7585 OF 2026

Swayam Realtors and Traders LLP .....Petitioner

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

-----  
Mr. F. E. DeVitre, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Anuj Jaiswal i/b. Little &  
Co., for the Petitioner.

-----  
CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.  
DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. This matter at Serial No.27 on today's Daily Cause list, is  
mentioned out of turn at 03:00 p.m.

2. By consent, stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 at 03:00 p.m..

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

Digitally  
signed by  
SONALI  
MILIND  
PATIL  
Date:  
2026.03.09  
12:22:56  
+0530